DISTRICT NO.

OONAOEWN

Absentee
Questioned Ballots

COUNCILMEN

Thomas L. Kincaid, Jdr.
Melanie W. McClintock
Rowland G. Oonk

Frank B. Plencner
Carol Smith

David Svob

' GENERAL ELECTION OF MAY 13, 1986
© " UCITY OF TEWPE, ARIZONA

URNS

We, the undersigned, comprising the City Council of the City of Tempe,
‘Arizona, do hereby certify that a General Election was held in the City of
Tempe on Tuesday, May 13, 1986, for the election of three Councilmen for a
term of four years each, to begin on the first regular meeting in July, 1986.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the Poll Lists and Certificates of Inspection and Tally
Sheets of said General Election were duly filed in our office within three (3)
hours after said election and that we met in accordance with the Taw on Thursday,
~ May 15, 1986 and commenced canvassing the returns of said Election, as attached:

TOTAL NO. OF RETURNS

211
210
351
189
150
257
325
253
235
589
430
458
509
361
271
566
190
0

5,555

WE ALSO CERTIFY that the following named persons were voted for, foy the office
of City Councilmen and received the following number of votes, to-wit:

BALLOTS

2,165
2,455
2,768~
2,823 -
2,469
1,614




" TALLY BY DISTRICT
© TEWPE GENERAL ELECTION

Maricopa County Election Department kejected 2 Questioned Ballots.

TOTAL REGISTRATION 68,150
TOTAL VALID BALLOTS CAST 5,555
VOTER PARTICIPATION 8.174%

__MAY.13, 1986
| DISTRICT -y ~ TOTAL
i BALLOTS ABSENTEE  QUESTIONED  BALLOTS  REGIS-
'DISTRICT ___ CAST BALLOTS _ BALLOTS CAST TRATION ___PERCENTAGE
1 211 0 211 3,960 5.3 |
2 210 h 1 211 4,928 4.2
3 351 12 368 3,976 9.2
4 189 5 194 3,041 6.3
B 150 2 157 4,148 37
6 257 11 268 1,384 19.3
7 325 7 332 3,938 8.4
8 253 7 260 2,717 9.5
9 235 6 241 2,955 8.1
10 589 15 604 5,157 11.7
11 430 19 449 3,785 11.8
12 458 68 526 4,160 12.6
13 509 | 18 527 9,518 5.5
14 361 4 365 3,529 10.3
15 271 4 275 '4,025 6.8
16 566 11 577 6,929 8.3

86-134

%




WHEREFORE we find and hereby certify and declare that the following
named persons, having received more than one-half of votes cast in said -
‘General Election are declared to be elected:

Rowland G. Oonk

Frank B. Plencner
Carol Smith

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the
Official Seal of said thy of Tempe, Arizona, to be affixed this 15th day

of May, 1986.
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) TALLEY BY CAUDIDATE '

TEMPE GENERAL ELECTION; MAY 13, 1986 o :
Districts ‘1 R T 15 T [7 18 9 Ji0o 111 [12 T BN j‘sj-; T bBEg ~”T—0T‘AL‘
Kincaid, Jr.| 80 | 62 |1a1 | 70 | 33 | 114] 137} 107 | 113 } 261 | 207 | 166 | 108 | 131 106 | 1601 79 2165
peClintock | 111l 120l 137 | 73 | 76 | 91 | 127; 114 [105 200,% 176 | 211 | 258°| 144 | 119 300 84 2455
00RK g5 | 113|135 | 90 | 81 | 125] 170 158 | 117 | w5 20 | 2w | 2 ém: 17 | 268 | 109 2768
PLENCHER il‘tg 114] 163 | 73 | 80 | 123} 161) 122 121 26 |16 | 252 | 29 197 138 | 381 | ‘101 | e
SHITH g¢ | a1l a6 | 73 | 79 | 105} 171) 109 |90 | 288 ';"218 185 | 219 | 152 | 120 | 254 |83 2469 -
_S408 s. i 771156 | 67 | 6a | &1 | 95|83 |55 | 192 139 | 95 128 {'79 | 9 | 113 f49._ 1614 o




