OFFICIAL RETURNS GENERAL ELECTION OF MAY 13, 1986 CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA

We, the undersigned, comprising the City Council of the City of Tempe, Arizona, do hereby certify that a General Election was held in the City of Tempe on Tuesday, May 13, 1986, for the election of three Councilmen for a term of four years each, to begin on the first regular meeting in July, 1986.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the Poll Lists and Certificates of Inspection and Tally Sheets of said General Election were duly filed in our office within three (3) hours after said election and that we met in accordance with the law on Thursday, May 15, 1986 and commenced canvassing the returns of said Election, as attached:

DISTRICT N	<u>0.</u>			TOTAL	NO. OF	RETURNS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8					211 210 351 189 150 257 325 253 235	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Absentee					589 430 458 509 361 271 566 190	
Questioned	Ballots				0	
		Tota	1		5,555	

WE ALSO CERTIFY that the following named persons were voted for, for the office of City Councilmen and received the following number of votes, to-wit:

COUNCILMEN	BALLOTS
Thomas L. Kincaid, Jr.	2,165
Melanie W. McClintock	2,455
Rowland G. Oonk	2,768
Frank B. Plencner	2,823 -
Carol Smith	2,469~
David Svob	1,614

TALLY BY DISTRICT TEMPE GENERAL ELECTION MAY 13, 1986

DISTRICT	DISTRICT BALLOTS CAST	ABSENTEE QUESTIONED BALLOTS	TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	REGIS- TRATION	PERCENTAGE
1	211	0	211	3,960	5.3
2	210	1	211	4,928	4.2
3	351	12	368	3,976	9.2
4	189	5	194	3,041	6.3
5	150	2	157	4,148	3.7
6	257	11	268	1,384	19.3
7	325	7	332	3,938	8.4
8	253	7	260	2,717	9.5
9	235	6	241	2,955	8.1
10	589	15	604	5,157	11.7
11	430	19	449	3,785	11.8
12	458	68	526	4,160	12.6
13	509	18	527	9,518	5.5
14	361	4	365	3,529	10.3
15	271	4	275	4,025	6.8
16	566	11	577	6,929	8.3

Maricopa County Election Department rejected 2 Questioned Ballots.

TOTAL	REGISTRATION	68,150			
TOTAL	VALID BALLOTS CAST	5,555			
VOTER	PARTICIPATION	8.17%			

WHEREFORE we find and hereby certify and declare that the following named persons, having received more than one-half of votes cast in said General Election are declared to be elected:

Rowland G. Oonk Frank B. Plencner Carol Smith

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Official Seal of said City of Tempe, Arizona, to be affixed this 15th day of May, 1986.

Mayor Harry E. Mitchell

Vice-Mayor William J Ream

Councilman Rowland G. Oonk

Councilman Don Cassano

Councilman Patricla A. Hatton

Councilman Frank B. Plencner

William Foliano
Councilman William LoPiano

ATJEST:

Virginia S. Thompson, Cht.

City Clerk

TALLEY BY CANDIDATE

TEMPE GENERAL ELECTION, MAY 13, 1986

Districts !	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	ABS	QUES	TOTAL	
COUNCILMEN										- 1 - 1										
Kincaid, Jr.	80	62	141	70	33	114	137	107	113	261	207	166	198	131	106	160	79		2165	
McClintock	111	120	137	78	76	91	127	114	105	200	176	211	258	144	119	304	84	\$	2455	
OONK	85	115	135	90	81	125	170	138	117	305	210	237	215	201	117	268	109		2768	
PLENCHER	111	114	163	73	80	123	161	122	121	264	156	252	296	197	138	.351	101		2823	u.
SHITH	86	81	146	73	79	105	171	109	99	284	218	185	219	152	120	254	83		2469	22 or 12 20 or 12 20 or 12 20 or 12
SVOB	54	77	156	67	64	81	95	83	55	192	139	95	123	79	96	113	40		1614	lty .
	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. McClintock OONK PLENCHER SMITH	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 McClintock 111 OONK 85 PLENCHER 111 SMITH 86	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 McClintock 111 120 OONK 85 115 PLENCHER 111 114 SMITH 86 81	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 McClintock 111 120 137 OONK 85 115 135 PLENCNER 111 114 163 SMITH 86 81 146	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 McClintock 111 120 137 78 OONK 85 115 135 90 PLENCHER 111 114 163 73 SMITH 86 81 146 73	COUNCILMEN 80 62 141 70 33 McClintock 111 120 137 78 76 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 PLENCHER 111 114 163 73 80 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 McClintock 111 120 137 78 76 91 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 McClintock 111 120 137 78 76 91 127 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 McClintock 111 120 137 78 76 91 127 114 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 McClintock 111 120 137 78 76 91 127 114 105 200 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284	COUNCILMEN COUNCIL	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185	COUNCILMEN Rincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 131 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 144 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 201 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 197 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219 152	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 131 106 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 144 119 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 201 117 PLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 197 138 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219 152 120	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 131 106 160 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 144 119 304 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 201 117 268 PLENCHER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 197 138 351 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219 152 120 254	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 131 106 160 79 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 144 119 304 84 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 201 117 268 109 PLENCHER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 197 138 351 101 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219 152 120 254 83	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 131 106 160 79 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 144 119 304 84 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 201 117 268 109 PLENCHER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 197 138 351 101 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219 152 120 254 83	COUNCILMEN Kincaid, Jr. 80 62 141 70 33 114 137 107 113 261 207 166 198 134 106 160 79 2165 McClintock 111 120 137 73 76 91 127 114 105 200 176 211 258 144 119 304 84 2455 OONK 85 115 135 90 81 125 170 138 117 305 210 237 215 201 117 268 109 2768 FLENCNER 111 114 163 73 80 123 161 122 121 264 156 252 296 197 138 351 101 2823 SMITH 86 81 146 73 79 105 171 109 99 284 218 185 219 152 120 254 83 2469